Incident Date

5/25/2021

5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021

5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021

5/25/2021

5/25/2021

5/25/2021
5/25/2021

5/25/2021
5/25/2021

5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021

5/25/2021
5/25/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003501

RMP21-003502

RMP21-003503

RMP21-003504
RMP21-003505

RMP21-003506

RMP21-003507

RMP21-003508

RMP21-003509

RMP21-003511

RMP21-003510

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1500 SHURE DR

4775 CALVERT DR
2202 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
62/ARBOR

4710 ARBOR DR

1500 GOLF RD

4710 ARBOR DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4005 EAGLE LN

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD
4732 ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:2639
KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

N WILKE RD / W
CAMPBELL ST

3451 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 GOLF RD

Location Name

ONE NORTH ARL PLACE

SOUTHLAND SHOPPING CENTER
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

RMPD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

PK NEUSES

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PEARL OF RM

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

WILKE MARSH

RIVERWALK CONDOS

Incident

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUBJECT STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
TRAFFIC STOP

STOLEN AUTO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 INFO CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/26/2021 10:18:58 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
5/25/2021 600 HICKS RD NORTHROP GRUMMAN AMBULANCE CALL
5/25/2021 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021 2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY  EVERGREEN APTS AMBULANCE CALL
5/25/2021 RMP21-003512 ﬁEPROX LOC: SYCAMORE TRAFFIC STOP
5/25/2021 RMP21-003513 1855 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021 3701 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 2 AMBULANCE CALL
5/25/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003514 APPROX LOC: 2798 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD
5/25/2021 RMP21-003515 APPROX LOC: 4167 TRAFFIC STOP

WINNETKA AVE
5/25/2021 2301 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003516 E:ECHOFF RD / MEADOW TRAFFIC COMPLAINT REPORT WITH ARREST
5/25/2021 RMP21-003517 2408 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2021 RMP21-003518 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003519 3000 KIRCHOFF RD JEWEL HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003520 900 CARNEGIE ST HYPER MICRO SYSTEMS ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/25/2021 RMP21-003521 I\S/I_I[_EADOW DR / CAMPBELL CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003522 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 ANIMAL COMPLAINT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003523 4738 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003524 4001 PARK DR PLUM GROVE PARK PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/25/2021 3265 KIRCHOFF RD KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL
5/25/2021 RMP21-003526 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021 RMP21-003528 2200 OAK LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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