



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2021	RMP21-003501	1500 SHURE DR	ONE NORTH ARL PLACE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2021		4775 CALVERT DR		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003502	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SOUTHLAND SHOPPING CENTER	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003503	4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2021	RMP21-003504	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003505	62/ARBOR		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003506	1500 GOLF RD		PREMISES CHECK	
5/25/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	PK NEUSES	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003507	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2021		4005 EAGLE LN		CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003508	APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003509	4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/25/2021		APPROX LOC:2639 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003511	N WILKE RD / W CAMPBELL ST	WILKE MARSH	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003510	3451 KIRCHOFF RD	RIVERWALK CONDOS	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/25/2021		1701 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
5/25/2021		600 HICKS RD	NORTHROP GRUMMAN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2021		3207 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003512	APPROX LOC: SYCAMORE LN		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003513	1855 ROHLWING RD		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003514	APPROX LOC: 2798 KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003515	APPROX LOC: 4167 WINNETKA AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
5/25/2021		2301 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003516	KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR		TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/25/2021	RMP21-003517	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/25/2021	RMP21-003518	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003519	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003520	900 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICRO SYSTEMS	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/25/2021	RMP21-003521	MEADOW DR / CAMPBELL ST		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003522	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003523	4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003524	4001 PARK DR	PLUM GROVE PARK	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/25/2021		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/25/2021	RMP21-003526	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/25/2021	RMP21-003528	2200 OAK LN		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER